Contractor
Cabinet Series
PRODUCT GUIDE
Connector Manufacturing Company’s (CMC®) UL
secondary termination enclosures offer a flexible,
convenient and reliable solution to address all your

specification.
• Finish is ANSI gray oven cured powder coat.
Type LPTE - pad-mounted
• Manufactured to meet or exceed ANSI C57-12.28 for
pad - mount equipment enclosure integrity.
• Removable swinging doors. Doors have stainless
steel lift off hinges with stainless steel three point
locking handles and recessed stainless steel
pentahead bolts for security.
• Finish is Munsell green oven cured powder coat.
Technical Specifications
Catalog Number Cond. Range AWG No. of Cond. per Phase
Dimensions (in) UL Listed Amperage Rating
W D H Copper Aluminum
LWTE
LWTE21-500 500 - 10 kcmil 21 32 16 51 3800 3100
LWTE14-750 750 - 2 kcmil 14 32 16 51 3325 2695
LWTE14-1000 1000 – 1/0 kcmil 14 32 16 51 3815 3115
LPTE
LPTE14-750 750-2 kcmil 22 25 24 44 3325 2695
LPTE22-750 750 – 2 kcmil 22 36 30 44 5225 4235
LPTE24-750 750 – 2 kcmil 24 48 54 44 5700 4620
LPTE30-750 750-2 kcmil 30 48 30 44 4905 4005
LPTE30-1000 1000-1/0 kcmil 30 54 52 44 5225 4235
Consult factory for special applications or conductor sizes.
Any pad mount enclosure can be made
with a lift-off (removable) top. In order to
designate this use “LPLE” instead of “LPTE”.

• Solid CDA110, NEMA spaced copper bus
• Bus accepts NEMA spaced 2-hole and 4-hole lugs
back to back. (Twice the number of cables may be
connected if front and back of bus are used).
Type LPTE-CU - pad-mounted
• Pad Mount finish is Munsell Green.
Type LWTE12-50-CU - wall-mounted
• Wall Mount finish is ANSI Gray.
CMC recommends the use of CHL copper, NEMA spaced compression lugs and SBAXX-HD bolt assemblies
for your best connection option.
Technical Specifications
Catalog Number No. of Cond. per Phase
Dimensions (in) Amperage Rating
W D H Copper
LPTE-CU
LPTE14-50-CU 14 36 30 40 2000
LPTE22-50-CU 22 50 30 44 2000
LPTE32-50-CU 32 64 30 44 2000
LPTE14-10-CU 14 36 30 40 4000
LPTE22-10-CU 22 50 30 44 4000
LPTE32-10-CU 32 64 30 44 4000
LWTE12-50-CU
LWTE12-50-CU 12 32 16 51 2000
LWTE12-10-CU 12 32 16 51 4000
As with our entire cabinet line, custom
configurations and amperage requirements
available upon request. Contact your local rep.
Type LWTE12-50-CU

sealing and locking.
Swinging doors have stainless steel lift-off hinges.
Pentahead stainless steel bolts for security.
Custom Built CT Enclosures Material
.090 aluminum, .125 on request (add “-H”).
Hubs
When requested at extra charge.
• HUB1 - 1 inch diameter
• HUB125 - 1.25 inch diameter
• HUB15 - 1.5 inch diameter
• HUB2 - 2 inch diameter
Ground Lug
Al-Cu lug furnished. Will accommodate
#2-12 conductors.
Catalog Number Pkg Depth (in) Width (in) Height (in) Board Size (W x H)
BACT101830SD 1 10 18 30 8" x 22"
BACT102424SD 1 10 24 24 22" x 22"
BACT103030SD 1 10 30 30 27" x 27"
BACT113636SD 1 11 36 36 32" x 32"
BACT153232SD 1 15 32 32 30" x 26"
BACT163649SD 1 16 36 49 Not Included
BACT274458SD 1 27 44 58 Not Included
BACT71618SD 1 7 16 18 8" x 10"
BACT71624SD 1 7 16 24 8" x 16"
Vents are designed to meet ANSI C57.12.28-1988 for

Ground Lug
Will accommodate two ground wires. Range taking
250MCM-6
Louver (optional)
Three sets of 4” louvers with screens not shown on
picture.
Hub
When requested at extra charge.
• HUB1 - 1 inch diameter
• HUB125 - 1.25 inch diameter
• HUB15 - 1.5 inch diameter
• HUB2 - 2 inch diameter
Catalog Number Depth Width Height No. of Conductors per
Phase
BACT124848DD-4LUG 12” 48” 48” 4 (500MCM - 10)
BACT123636DD-4LUG 12” 36” 36” 4 (500MCM - 10)
BACT133636DD-4LUG 13” 36” 36” 4 (500MCM - 10)
BACT174848DD-6LUG 17” 48” 48” 6 (500MCM - 10)
BACT206060DD-4LUG 20” 60” 60” 4 (500MCM - 10)
48 13
48
12Doors Open Doors Closed
Special sizes and modifications available upon request.